S-19100xxxH Series
FOR AUTOMOTIVE 105°C OPERATION VOLTAGE DETECTOR
BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT (EXTERNAL DELAY TIME SETTING)
© Seiko Instruments Inc., 2012   Rev.1.1_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
The S-19100xxxH Series, developed by using CMOS technology, is a voltage detector IC for automotive 105°C operation.
The detection voltage is fixed internally with an accuracy of ±2.5% (−VDET = 2.4 V). It operates with current consumption of

2.  Packages
Table 1  Package Drawing Codes
Package Name Dimension Tape Reel
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD
SC-82AB NP004-A-P-SD
NP004-A-C-SD
NP004-A-C-S1
NP004-A-R-SD
FOR AUTOMOTIVE 105°C OPERATION VOLTAGE DETECTOR BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT (EXTERNAL DELAY TIME SETTING)
S-19100xxxH Series Rev.1.1_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 4
3.  Product name list
3. 1  Nch open-drain output product
Table 2
Detection Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB
1.2 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N12H-M5T2U S-19100N12H-N4T2U
1.3 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N13H-M5T2U S-19100N13H-N4T2U
1.4 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N14H-M5T2U S-19100N14H-N4T2U
1.5 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N15H-M5T2U S-19100N15H-N4T2U
1.6 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N16H-M5T2U S-19100N16H-N4T2U
1.7 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N17H-M5T2U S-19100N17H-N4T2U
1.8 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N18H-M5T2U S-19100N18H-N4T2U
1.9 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N19H-M5T2U S-19100N19H-N4T2U
2.0 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N20H-M5T2U S-19100N20H-N4T2U
2.1 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N21H-M5T2U S-19100N21H-N4T2U
2.2 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N22H-M5T2U S-19100N22H-N4T2U
2.3 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100N23H-M5T2U S-19100N23H-N4T2U
2.4 V ± 2.5% S-19100N24H-M5T2U S-19100N24H-N4T2U
2.5 V ± 2.5% S-19100N25H-M5T2U S-19100N25H-N4T2U
2.6 V ± 2.5% S-19100N26H-M5T2U S-19100N26H-N4T2U
2.7 V ± 2.5% S-19100N27H-M5T2U S-19100N27H-N4T2U
2.8 V ± 2.5% S-19100N28H-M5T2U S-19100N28H-N4T2U
2.9 V ± 2.5% S-19100N29H-M5T2U S-19100N29H-N4T2U
3.0 V ± 2.5% S-19100N30H-M5T2U S-19100N30H-N4T2U
3.1 V ± 2.5% S-19100N31H-M5T2U S-19100N31H-N4T2U
3.2 V ± 2.5% S-19100N32H-M5T2U S-19100N32H-N4T2U
3.3 V ± 2.5% S-19100N33H-M5T2U S-19100N33H-N4T2U
3.4 V ± 2.5% S-19100N34H-M5T2U S-19100N34H-N4T2U
3.5 V ± 2.5% S-19100N35H-M5T2U S-19100N35H-N4T2U
3.6 V ± 2.5% S-19100N36H-M5T2U S-19100N36H-N4T2U
3.7 V ± 2.5% S-19100N37H-M5T2U S-19100N37H-N4T2U
3.8 V ± 2.5% S-19100N38H-M5T2U S-19100N38H-N4T2U
3.9 V ± 2.5% S-19100N39H-M5T2U S-19100N39H-N4T2U
4.0 V ± 2.5% S-19100N40H-M5T2U S-19100N40H-N4T2U
4.1 V ± 2.5% S-19100N41H-M5T2U S-19100N41H-N4T2U
4.2 V ± 2.5% S-19100N42H-M5T2U S-19100N42H-N4T2U
4.3 V ± 2.5% S-19100N43H-M5T2U S-19100N43H-N4T2U
4.4 V ± 2.5% S-19100N44H-M5T2U S-19100N44H-N4T2U
4.5 V ± 2.5% S-19100N45H-M5T2U S-19100N45H-N4T2U
4.6 V ± 2.5% S-19100N46H-M5T2U S-19100N46H-N4T2U
FOR AUTOMOTIVE 105°C OPERATION VOLTAGE DETECTOR BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT (EXTERNAL DELAY TIME SETTING)
Rev.1.1_00 S-19100xxxH Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
3. 2  CMOS output product
Table 3
Detection Voltage SOT-23-5 SC-82AB
1.2 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C12H-M5T2U S-19100C12H-N4T2U
1.3 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C13H-M5T2U S-19100C13H-N4T2U
1.4 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C14H-M5T2U S-19100C14H-N4T2U
1.5 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C15H-M5T2U S-19100C15H-N4T2U
1.6 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C16H-M5T2U S-19100C16H-N4T2U
1.7 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C17H-M5T2U S-19100C17H-N4T2U
1.8 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C18H-M5T2U S-19100C18H-N4T2U
1.9 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C19H-M5T2U S-19100C19H-N4T2U
2.0 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C20H-M5T2U S-19100C20H-N4T2U
2.1 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C21H-M5T2U S-19100C21H-N4T2U
2.2 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C22H-M5T2U S-19100C22H-N4T2U
2.3 V ± (2.0% + 12 mV) S-19100C23H-M5T2U S-19100C23H-N4T2U
2.4 V ± 2.5% S-19100C24H-M5T2U S-19100C24H-N4T2U
2.5 V ± 2.5% S-19100C25H-M5T2U S-19100C25H-N4T2U
2.6 V ± 2.5% S-19100C26H-M5T2U S-19100C26H-N4T2U
2.7 V ± 2.5% S-19100C27H-M5T2U S-19100C27H-N4T2U
2.8 V ± 2.5% S-19100C28H-M5T2U S-19100C28H-N4T2U
2.9 V ± 2.5% S-19100C29H-M5T2U S-19100C29H-N4T2U
3.0 V ± 2.5% S-19100C30H-M5T2U S-19100C30H-N4T2U
3.1 V ± 2.5% S-19100C31H-M5T2U S-19100C31H-N4T2U
3.2 V ± 2.5% S-19100C32H-M5T2U S-19100C32H-N4T2U
3.3 V ± 2.5% S-19100C33H-M5T2U S-19100C33H-N4T2U
3.4 V ± 2.5% S-19100C34H-M5T2U S-19100C34H-N4T2U
3.5 V ± 2.5% S-19100C35H-M5T2U S-19100C35H-N4T2U
3.6 V ± 2.5% S-19100C36H-M5T2U S-19100C36H-N4T2U
3.7 V ± 2.5% S-19100C37H-M5T2U S-19100C37H-N4T2U
3.8 V ± 2.5% S-19100C38H-M5T2U S-19100C38H-N4T2U
3.9 V ± 2.5% S-19100C39H-M5T2U S-19100C39H-N4T2U
4.0 V ± 2.5% S-19100C40H-M5T2U S-19100C40H-N4T2U
4.1 V ± 2.5% S-19100C41H-M5T2U S-19100C41H-N4T2U
4.2 V ± 2.5% S-19100C42H-M5T2U S-19100C42H-N4T2U
4.3 V ± 2.5% S-19100C43H-M5T2U S-19100C43H-N4T2U
4.4 V ± 2.5% S-19100C44H-M5T2U S-19100C44H-N4T2U
4.5 V ± 2.5% S-19100C45H-M5T2U S-19100C45H-N4T2U
4.6 V ± 2.5% S-19100C46H-M5T2U S-19100C46H-N4T2U
FOR AUTOMOTIVE 105°C OPERATION VOLTAGE DETECTOR BUILT-IN DELAY CIRCUIT (EXTERNAL DELAY TIME SETTING)
S-19100xxxH Series Rev.1.1_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 6
̈ Pin Configurations

T
 [
V
]
VDD [V]
6
4.03.02.01.0
5
4
3
2
1
Ta = −40°C
Ta = +25°C
Ta = +105°C
S-19100N12 Pull-up to 10 V
 Pull-up resistance: 100 kΩ
0
0
1.4
V
O
U
T
 [
V
]
VDD [V]
12
10
8
6
4
2
1.21.00.80.60.40.2
Ta = −40°C
Ta = +25°C
Ta = +105°C
S-19100N46 Pull-up to 10 V
 Pull-up resistance: 100 kΩ
0
0
5.0